

Docket No. 54604USA1A

PATENT ASSIGNMEN		SHEET		
To: The Commissioner of Patent	101179500	-		
Please record the attached original docu	ument or copy thereot.	JCg		
Submission TypeOFR.	16 F	Conveyance Type:		
☐ New 7.36-99 ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation):	(O)	& _ 평		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation):		Assignment		
Document ID#	308			
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame # Other:				
Correction (Applicant Error)Reel				
Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date TENT 8 TO Month/Day/Year)	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Reinhard Albert Sulzbach	11/12/98			
		Dyneon GmbH		
Rainer Grasberger	11/17/98	D-84504 Burgkirchen		
Rik A. Brandenburg	11/24/98	Federal Republic of German	\mathbf{y}	
		And		
Additional names of conveying party(E. I. Du Pont De Nemours an	nd Company	
Yes 🛛 Y	No	1007 Market Street	• •	
		Wilmington, Delaware 1989	8	
		United States of America		
Application number or patent number	per:			
This document is being filed with		on		
☐ This document is to be recorded a			00/214 456	
This document is to be recorded a	gamst the following pate			
		<u>Filed</u>	01/05/1999	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):				
Enter PCT application number only if	a U.S. Application Num	ber has not been assigned:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: James V. Lilly, Phone Number: (651) 733-1543				
Dyneon LLC				
P.O. Box 33427				
St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427				
Number of Properties:				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved	1	
Fee Amount:		-		
	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>X \$40.00</u>	
Method of Payment:	🔀 Charge to 1	Deposit Account No. 13-3723	= \$40.00	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Xes No				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
James V. Lilly, 27,817	James Sull	July 27 , 1999		
Printed Name of Attorney	Kionature	Date		
	pignataro			
Pages: Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments				
Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

q:\Smipco forms and samples\dyneon-assignment recordation cover sheet.doc 4/28/99

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0177

PATE To the Honorable Com Please record the attached original document or copy the	09/214456 Docket No. 54604USA1A DATION COVER SHEET 63 Rac'd PCT/PTO 05 JAN 1999 nereof. 63 Rac'd PCT/PTO 05 JAN 1999
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reinhard Albert Sulzbach, Rainer Grasberger, Rik A. Brandenburg Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment Execution Date(s):11/12/98; 11/17/98; 11/24/98 ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Dyneon GmbH D-84504 Burgkirchen Federal Republic of Germany
4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed with a new patent a This document is to be recorded against the following the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is to be recorded against the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following statement in the following statement is statement in the following	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James V. Lilly Dyneon LLC P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 x \$40.00 \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 . Please charge it to Deposit Account No. 13-3723
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
989 WCLAYBRO 00000038 133723 09214456	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy **Llu January 5 , 1999***

Form Rec-Asn.doc Rev. 6/11/96

James V. Lilly

Printed Name of Attorney

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0178

2

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

RECOVERY OF HIGHLY FLUORINATED CARBOXYLIC ACIDS FROM THE GAS PHASE

and have contemporaneously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the DYNEON GMBH (sometimes designated as the Dyneon GmbH), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at D-84504 Burgkirchen, Federal Republic of Germany, and E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY (somtimes designated as the E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company), a company organized under the laws of the United States of America, having its principal office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, United States of America, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Companies, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said DYNEON GMBH and E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Sylhe Muss Vitness Cornel a Branc Vitness	Reinhard Albert SULZBACH Residence: Kammererstraße 10, D-84489 Burghause Citizenship: German	11/12/98 Date en, Germany
Sylhe Muses Witness Cornelia Brain Witness	Rainer GRASBERGER Residence: Föhrenstraße 23, D-84518 Garching, Gertizenship: German	71/17/98 Date rmany
Wilm Husman Witness WIL TEETERS	Rik A. Branden burg Rik A. BRANDENBURG Residence: Kalkhaven 74, NL-4201 BC Gorinchem, Citizenship: Dutch	11/24/98 Date Netherlands

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0179



JUNE 23, 1999

DYNEON LLC JAMES V. LILLY P.O. BOX 33427

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER **OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS** Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/05/1999

REEL/FRAME: 9885/0273 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SULZBACH, REINHARD ALBERT

DOC DATE: 11/12/1998

ASSIGNOR:

GRASBERGER, RAINER

DOC DATE: 11/17/1998

ASSIGNOR:

BRANDENBURG, RIK A.

DOC DATE: 11/24/1998

ASSIGNEE:

DYNEON GMBH

D-84504 BURGKIRCHEN, FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09214456

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/05/1999

ISSUE DATE:

OT CIERRED TO

6661 7 1 JAC

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY PROPERTY COUNSEL OFFICE OF HIGH RAPINAL

REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0180

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0181